
 

 

Participating Clubs 
(Updated April 2021) 

County Club Address Post Code Tel No. Web Site 

Bedfordshire Pavenham Park Pavenham      MK43 7PE 01234 822202    pavenhampark.com 

Bedfordshire The Millbrook Millbrook        MK45 2JB 01525 402269 themillbrook.com 

Buckinghamshire Chartridge Park  Chartridge         HP5 2TF 01494 791772 cpgc.co.uk 

Buckinghamshire Oakland Park Chalfont St 
Giles 

HP8 4LW 01494 877333 oaklandparkgolf.co.uk 

Cambridgeshire Brampton Park Brampton   PE28 4NF 01480 434700 bramptonparkgc.co.uk 

Cambridgeshire Girton Girton CB3 0QE 01223 276169 girtongolf.co.uk 

Essex Clacton-on-sea Clacton-on-Sea  CO15 1AJ 01255 426304 clactongolfclub.com 

Essex Woolston Manor Chigwell IG7 6BX 0208 500 2549 woolstonmanorgolf.co.uk 

Gloucestershire The Kendleshire Coalpit Heath.     BS36 2TG 0117 956 7007 thekendleshire.com 

Hampshire Test Valley Overton           RG25 3DS  01256 771737 testvalleygolf.com 

Hampshire Worldham E.Worldham   GU34 3AT 01420 544606 worldhamgolfclub.co.uk 

Hertfordshire Great Hadham Bishop’s 
Stortford  

SG10 6JE 01279 843558 ghgcc.co.uk 

Kent Gillingham  Gillingham        ME7 2AP 01634 855862 gillinghamgolfclub.co.uk 

Kent Sheerness Sheerness       ME12 3AE 01795 662585 sheernessgolfclub.co.uk 

Kent Sweetwoods Park Cowden              TN8 7JN 01342 850729  sweetwoodspark.com 

Kent The Ridge E. Sutton          ME17 3JB 01622 844382 theridgegolfclub.co.uk 

Leicestershire Forest Hill Botcheston         LE9 9FH 01455 824 800 foresthillgolfclub.co.uk 

Middlesex Pinner Hill Pinner Hill         HA5 3YA 0208 8660963 pinnerhillgc.com 

Northants Cold Ashby G.Centre Cold Ashby       NN6 6EP 01604 740548 coldashbygolfcentre.co.uk 

Northants Whittlebury Park Towcester     NN12 8WP 01327 858588 whittlebury.com 

Oxon Hadden Hill Didcot              OX11 9BJ 01235 510410 haddenhillgolf.co.uk 

Shropshire Cleobury Mortimer  Wyre Common  DY14 8HQ 01299 271112 cleoburygolfclub.co.uk 

Somerset Farrington Park Farrington       BS39 6TS  01761 451596    farringtonpark.co.uk 

Somerset Stockwood Vale Keynsham        BS31 2ER 0117 986 6505 stockwoodvale.com 

Suffolk Fynn Valley Witnesham          IP6 9JA 01473 785267 fynn-valley.co.uk 

Surrey Farleigh Farleigh               CR6 9PE 01883 627711 farleighfox.co.uk 

Surrey Reigate Hill Reigate              RH2 0TU 01737 645577 reigatehillgolfclub.co.uk 

Surrey Windlesham Bagshot           GU19 5HY 01276 452220 windleshamgolf.com 

Warwickshire Stratford Oaks Snitterfield CV37 0EZ 01789 731 982 stratfordoaks.co.uk  

West Sussex Chichester  Hunston Village PO20 1AX 01243 533833 chichestergolf.com 

West Sussex Hill Barn Worthing         BN14 9QF 01903 237301 hillbarngolf.com 

Worcestershire Bromsgrove Bromsgrove B60 1LD 01527 575886 bromsgrovegolfcentre.com 

Worcestershire Gaudet Luce Droitwich WR9 7JR 01903 796375 gaudet-luce.co.uk 

Worcestershire The Vale Bishampton WR10 2LZ 01386 462520 thevalegolf.co.uk 

 

http://www.sweetwoodspark.com/
http://www.foresthillgolfclub.co.uk/
http://www.coldashbygolfclub.com/
http://www.fynn-valley.co.uk/

